## GOVERNMENT OF ASSAM OFFICE OF THE CHIEF ENGINEER IRRIGATION, CHANDMARI, ASSAM, GUWAHATI-03

## **OFFICE ORDER**

eCF No. 491510

Dated Guwahati, the 16th May, 2024

In interest of the overall maintenance and management of the departmental website https://irrigation.assam.gov.in, ensuring its functionality and accessibility to users at all times, **Sri Deep Das**, Assistant Public Relations Officer, O/o the Chief Engineer, Irrigation, Assam, Chandmari, Guwahati-03, is hereby designated as the Web Manager for the website in respect of Irrigation Department, Assam. He shall oversee the regular updating of content on the website, ensuring that all information is accurate, relevant, and up-to-date. His contact details are given below:

Mobile No. : 8486205716

e-Mail ID : irrigationprobranch@gmail.com

This order will come into force with immediate effect.

Chief Engineer Irrigation, Assam Chandmari, Guwahati-03

Memo No. eCF No. 491510 Copy to: - Dated Guwahati, the 16<sup>th</sup> May, 2024

- 1. The Secretary to the Govt. of Assam, Irrigation Department, Dispur, Guwahati-06 for favour of kind information
- 2. The Chief Engineer, Minor Irrigation, Chandmari, Guwahati-03 for favour of kind information.
- 3. Er. Bibekananda Choudhury, Superintending Engineer, Technical Branch, O/o the Chief Engineer, Irrigation, Assam, Chandmari, Guwahati-03 for information. He is requested to guide Sri Deep Das, Assistant Public Relations Officer, O/o the Chief Engineer, Irrigation, Assam, to make accustomed with the Website.
- 4. Sri Deep Das, Assistant Public Relations Officer, O/o the Chief Engineer, Irrigation, Assam, Chandmari, Guwahati-03 for information and necessary action.
- 5. P.S. to the Special Chief Secretary to the Govt. of Assam, Irrigation Department, Guwahati-06 for favour of kind appraisal of the Special Chief Secretary.
- 6. P.S. to the Commissioner & Secretary to the Govt. of Assam, Irrigation Department, Guwahati-06 for favour of kind appraisal of the Commissioner & Secretary.

e-Signed Chief Engineer Irrigation, Assam Chandmari, Guwahati-03